



To: 2024 Fashion Show Participants

From: Jenna Hanson, Extension Assistant

RE: 2024 Saunders County Fair Fashion Show

The judging for the Fashion Show will be held on <u>**THURSDAY, JULY 25th</u></u>. The Fashion Show judging will be held at the Eastern Nebraska Research, Extension and Education Center (1071 County Road G)</u>**

Fashion Show Judging (THURSDAY, JULY 25): Extension Office

Please arrive 30 minutes before 1st call time Email purchased item paperwork by Friday, July 21st!

Public Fashion Show (Friday, August 2nd): Open Air Pavilion - 5:00 PM Please arrive no later than 4:45 PM

- 1) <u>PAPERWORK:</u> Please make sure that you have all the appropriate paperwork done before coming. **EVERYONE will need to turn a Fashion Show Information Sheet for each item you are entering**.
 - a. If you are modeling in Shopping in Style or \$15 Challenge, **please submit your purchased item paperwork (Shopping in Style, \$15 Challenge) to** <u>saunders-county@unl.edu</u> by Wednesday, July 23rd 11:59pm. These will be judged prior to the start of the official judging.
- 2) We will have one or two rooms of judging. All judging will take place in the exhibition hall while preparation will happen in the auditorium. There will be a changing area as well as restrooms available.
- 3) Please note that time will be assigned those times will be sent out by Monday, July 21st.
- 4) Feel free to bring snacks and beverages. However, if you bring food in, please be courteous and clean up after yourselves.
- 5) Should you decide you are not participating in this contest, please send me an email (jhanson19@unl.edu) so we are not waiting for someone who is not planning to come.
- 6) If you need the forms for narration or reports for fashion show, they are all downloadable at: https://go.unl.edu/saundersstatic
 - a. 2024 Fashion Show Information Sheet (pdf) or 2024 Fashion Show Information Sheet fillable $\ensuremath{\texttt{PDF}}$
 - b. 2024 Fashion Show Information Sheet (doc)
 - c. <u>4-H sf184-Shopping In Style form</u> (fillable pdf)
 - d. <u>4-H sf184- Shopping in Style form</u> (pdf)
 - e. <u>\$15 Challenge Written Report</u> (doc)
 - f. <u>\$15 Challenge Written Report</u> (pdf)

Nebraska Extension is a Division of the Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln cooperating with the Counties and the United Sates Department of Agriculture.



Nebraska Extension educational programs abide with the nondiscrimination policies of the University of Nebraska– Lincoln and the United States Department of Agriculture.